
 
                    

Name 
 

Position 
 

Telephone 
 

National Fund Directorate 
 

 
Sylvia Antonova Indjova 

 
Director 

02/ 9859 2781 
S.Indjova@minfin.bg 

 
 

 Control and certification on SAPARD and ERDF Department 
 

Karina Dimitrova Karaivanova - 
Ganozova 
 

Head of Department 02/ 9859 2782 
K.Karaivanova@minfin.bg 

Aleksandar Georgiev Hinov State Expert 
SAPARD and ERDF 
                  

02/ 9859 2791 
A.Hinov@minfin.bg 

Sevelina Atanasova Ignatova State Expert 
SAPARD and ERDF 
                  

02/ 9859 2755 
S.Ignatova@minfin.bg 

Rumyana Nedyalkova Dimitrova Chief expert 
SAPARD and ERDF 
 

02/ 9859 2789 
R.N.Dimitrova@minfin.bg 

Daniella Dimitrova Keremidchieva Chief expert 
SAPARD and ERDF 
 

02/ 9859 2748 
D.Keremidchieva@minfin.bg 

Katia Kalinova Dimitrova Chief expert 
SAPARD and ERDF 
 

02/ 9859 2746 
K.Dimitrova@minfin.bg 

Nina Spasova Stoimenova - Nikolova Chief expert 
SAPARD and ERDF 
 

02/ 9859 2796 
N.Nikolova@minfin.bg 

Ivaylo Todorov Novev Chief expert 
SAPARD and ERDF 
- liquidator 

02/ 9859 2799 
I.Novev@minfin.bg 

Ivaylo Emilov Sokolov Chief expert 
SAPARD and ERDF 
- jurist 

02/ 9859 2799 
I.Sokolov@minfin.bg 

Dafina Nedyalkova Nedyalkova Senior expert – 
SAPARD and ERDF 
 

02/ 9859 2749 
D.Nedyalkova@minfin.bg 

Aleksandar Viktorov Nitchev Senior expert – 
SAPARD and ERDF 
 

02/ 9859 2758 
A.Nitchev@minfin.bg 

 
Department Control and certification of ESF and Phare Programme 

 
Milena Petrova Drakalieva-Penevska Head of Department 02/ 9859 2783 

m.drakalieva@minfin.bg 



Diana Hristova Marinova State expert 02/ 9859 2786 
d.marinova@minfin.bg 

Katerina Stoeva Kuneva Chief expert 02/ 9859 2740 
k.petkova@minfin.bg 

Stanka Spasova Rashkova Chief expert 02/ 9859 2793 
s.karaivanova@minfin.bg 

Yoana Gancheva Valkova Chief expert 02/ 9859 2741 
y.valkova@minfin.bg 

Svetlana Todorova Kineva Senior expert 02/ 9859 2784 
s.kineva@minfin.bg 

Emilia Traikova Metodieva Senior expert 02/ 9859 2742 
e.metodieva@minfin.bg 

Maria Marinova Jabinska Senior expert 02/ 9859 2753 
m.jabinska@minfin.bg 

Svetla Assenova Emanuilova Senior expert 02/ 9859 2797 
s.emanuilova@minfin.bg 

Stanislav Dimitrov Slavov Senior expert 02/ 9859 2752 
s.slavov@minfin.bg 

Monika Georgieva Levi Junior expert 02/ 9859 2756 
m.portokalska@minfin.bg 

Konstantin Georgiev Iliev Chief expert – liquidity 
management 

02/ 9859 2738 
k.iliev@minfin.bg 

 
Accounting Department 

Nikoleta Nikolova Gluhcheva Head of Department 02/ 9859 2785 
n.gluhcheva@minfin.bg 

Blagovest Rusev Rusanov Chief expert 02/ 9859 2897 
b.rusanov@minfin.bg 

Detelina Mincheva Karaeneva Senior expert 02/ 9859 2792 
d.karaeneva@minfin.bg 

Lubomir Yuriev Dragomirov Junior specialist 02/ 9859 2769 
l.dragomirov@minfin.bg 

 
Control and Certification of ISPA and CF Department 

Lilyana Pavlova Nikolova Head of Department 02/ 9859 2788 
L.Pavlova@minfin.bg 

Vesela Tsankova Dzhilizova State Expert 
 

02/ 9859 2787 
V.Dzhilizova@minfin.bg 

Marya Vladkova Valkova State Expert- jurist 
 

02/ 9859 2743 
M.Valkova@minfin.bg 

Todor Tenchev Todorov Chief expert 
 

02/ 9859 2794 
T.Tenchev@minfin.bg 

Manuela Bogdanova Milosheva 
 

Chief expert 
 

02/ 9859 2739 
M.Milosheva@minfin.bg 

Angel Tankov Angelov 
 

Chief expert– liquidity 
manager 
 

02/ 9859 2798 
A.Angelov@minfin.bg 

Denitza Plamenova Nikolova Senior expert 02/ 9859 2747 



 D.Nikolova@minfin.bg 
Anna Hristova Ivanova 
 

Senior expert 02/ 9859 2751 
A.Tosheva@minfin.bg 

Sashka Stefanova Dimitrova 
 

Junior expert 02/ 9859 2744 
S.Dimitrova@minfin.bg 

 
 


